Korean Facilities : 82-31-8069-3036 / rfsales@rfhic.com US
Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 1 / 13
All specifications may change without notice
Version 1.1
GaN Power Transistors
Product Features Applications
• Up to 6GHz • WiMAX, LTE, WCDMA, GSM
• 28W Saturated Power @ 48V, 2.6GHz • Multi-Band, Multi-Mode

US Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 5 / 13
All specifications may change without notice
Version 1.1
GaN Power Transistors ETQ2028P
Test Board Component Layout(2600MHz)
C9 1nF Chip Capacitor GRM188R71H102KA01D MURATA
RFHIC
Description
10 ohm Chip Resistor
Part Number
MCR10EZPJ100
Manufacturer
ROHMR1
Part
201CHA1R2CSLE TEMEX
C3 0.6pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA0R6BSLE TEMEX
100 ohm Chip Resistor MCR10EZPJ101 ROHM
C1 3.9pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA3R9CSLE TEMEX
C2 1.2pF High Q Capacitor
R2
201CHA4R3CSLE TEMEX
C5 - - -

or
Frequency [MHz]
μ Factor vs. Frequency
Korean Facilities : 82-31-8069-3036 / rfsales@rfhic.com
US Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 8 / 13
All specifications may change without notice
Version 1.1
GaN Power Transistors ETQ2028P
Test Board Component Layout(2100MHz)
TR1 28W GaN Transistor ETQ2028P RFHIC
C11 10nF Chip Capacitor GRM188R71H103KA01D MURATA
C12 10uF Polymer Capacitor TCJA106M016R0200 AVX
C13 10uF MLCC RS80R2A106M MARUWA
CON1 DC Connector 5268-06A MOLEX
PCB εr=3.48 ± 0.05, 0.030” (0.762mm) RO4350B ROGERS Corp.
C6 27pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA270JSLE TEMEX
C7 - - -
C8 100pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA101JSLE TEMEX
C9 10pF Chip Capacitor GRM1885C1H100JA01D MURATA
C10 1nF Chip Capacitor GRM188R71H102KA01D MURATA
R2 100 ohm Chip Resistor MCR10EZP101 ROHM
C1,C4 4.3pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA4R3CSLE TEMEX
C2 2.2pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA2R2CSLE TEMEX
C3 0.3pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA0R3BSLE TEMEX
C5 0.8pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA0R8BSLE TEMEX
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
R1 10 ohm Chip Resistor MCR10EZP100 ROHM
Korean Facilities : 82-31-8069-3036 / rfsales@rfhic.com
US Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 9 / 13
All specifications may change without notice
Version 1.1

Korean Facilities : 82-31-8069-3036 / rfsales@rfhic.com US
Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 11 / 13
All specifications may change without notice
Version 1.1
GaN Power Transistors ETQ2028P
Test Board Component Layout(800MHz)
C13 - - -
CON1 DC Connector 5268-06A MOLEX
PCB εr=3.48 ± 0.05, 0.030” (0.762mm) RO4350B ROGERS Corp.
TR1 28W GaN Transistor ETQ2028P RFHIC
C7 10uF Polymer Capacitor TCJA106M016R0200 AVX
C9 10pF Chip Capacitor GRM1885C1H100JA01D MURATA
C10 1nF Chip Capacitor GRM188R71H102KA01D MURATA
C11 10nF Chip Capacitor GRM188R71H103KA01D MURATA
C12 10uF MLCC RS80R2A106M MARUWA
C1 2.7 pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA2R7CSLE TEMEX
C2, C3, C8 100 pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA101JSLE TEMEX
C4 2.0 pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA2R0CSLE TEMEX
C5 3.0 pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA3R0CSLE TEMEX
C6 0.5 pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA0R5BSLE TEMEX
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
R1 10 ohm Chip Resistor MCR10EZP100 ROHM
R2 5.6 ohm Chip Resistor MCR10EZP5R6 ROHM
R3 100 ohm Chip Resistor MCR10EZP101 ROHM
Korean Facilities : 82-31-8069-3036 / rfsales@rfhic.com US
Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 12 / 13
All specifications may change without notice